
27 MAY 

Tariff 
Item No 

83.08.000 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

• 

84.18.129 
84.21.002 

84.22.028 
84.22.048 
84.25.131 

84.33.000 
84.40.119 

84.40.139 

84.45.025 
84.46.000 
84.59.139 

84.59.149 
85.05.003 
85.15.309 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE H77 

TARIFF DECISION LlST No. 145-continued 

A!'PROV ALS-continued 

Effective 
Goods 

Rates of Duty I I 
-----------1 Part . Listl ___ --:-__ _ 

1- I I II II No. 

Flexible tubing and plpmg, witbout fittings 
attached and excluding: 

(a) 19 mm to 200 mm (t in. to 8 in.) bore, 
galvanized steel, asbestos packed 

(b) 38 mm to 200 mm (It in. to 8 in.) bore, 
galvanized steel or stainless steel, 
asbestos or copper wire packed 

(c) 19 mm to 75 mm (t in. to 3 in.) bore, 
galvanized steel, copper wire packed 

(d) 19 mm to 75 mm (t in. to 3 in.) bore, 
galvanized steel or copper bronze, 
asbestos packed 

(e) Galvanized steel round 19 mm to 20 mm 
(t in. to 8 in.) internal diameter 

(f) Galvanized steel rectangular 32 mm x 
16 mm to 57 mm x 29 mm (It in. X 

t in. to 2t in. x It in.) internal 
diameter 

Dowty high performance oil hydraulic gear 
pumps, for the provision of high pressure oil 
flows for industrial or mobile equipment, to 
3000 r.p.m. and 20670 kPa (3,000 p.s.i.) 

Grundfos vertical multi-stage centrifugal pump, 
model CR30 

Osna vertical multi-stage centrifugal pumps, 
models GV50-4, GV65-2, GV65-4, 
GV80-4, GVI00-2, GV 100-4 

Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power 
operated, designed to take delivery pipes 
exceeding 6.99 cm (2.75 in.) in internal 
diameter, or having a delivery pressure 
equivalent to a head of water exceeding 
182.88 m (60 ft): 

Excluding: 
(1) Hydraulic pumps having a working 

pressure not exceeding 41.369 
MPa 

(2) Spray pumps 
Farr activated carbon air filters 
Low pressure spray guns, for Volumair low 

pressure spray equipment 
3 phase Bauer driven motors 
B.H.P. roll feeds 
88.9 cm (35 in.) Reel mower attachment for 

Gravely garden tractor 
Quad Stayer machines 
Compte! master AP-ST and VP-ST models, 

automatic knitwear steam presses 
Type SLG2 challenge cook, gas heated, laundry 

tumbler dryers, 90.74 kg (200 lbs) weight 
capacity 

Strojimport horizontal surface grinder, BRH 20 
Buehler cutting machines .. 
Colworth 2000 automatic pour plate prepara-

tion machine 
Steering wheels for boats 
Immersion vibrators for concrete 
Transceivers, transmitters, receivers, excluding 

accessories, capable of operating in anyone 
or more of the N.Z. amateur radio bands, 
when declared that they are imported solely 
for use by a specified amateur radio operator, 
so licensed by the N.Z. Post Office, and who 
will make the equipment available for Search 
and Rescue and Civil Defence purposes 

i Normal B.P. Otber Pref. I Ref. I 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

.Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

145 

145 

145 

145 

145 

145 
145 

145 
145 
145 

145 
145 

145 

145 
145 
145 

145 
145 
145 

From To· 

1/7/74 

1/1/76 

1/9/75 

1/9/75 

1/7/74 

1/1/76 
1/3/76 

1/5/76 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/3/76 
1/4/76 

1/4/76 

1/1/76 
1/1/76 
1/2/76 

1/7/74 
1/4/76 
1/5/76 

30/6/80 

30/6/76 

30/6/76 

30/6/76 

30/6/76 

31/3/78 
31/3/83 

30/6/80 
30/6/83 
30/6/81 

31/3/83 
31/3/83 

31/3/79 

30/6/80 
31/3/83 
31/3/83 

30/6/83 
31/3/80 
30/6/77 


