## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 145-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
83.08.000	Flexible tubing and piping, without fittings attached and excluding:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/7/74	30/6/80
	(a) 19 mm to 200 mm ( $\frac{3}{4}$ in. to 8 in.) bore,							
	galvanized steel, asbestos packed (b) 38 mm to 200 mm $(1\frac{1}{2}$ in. to 8 in.) bore,	,			-			
	galvanized steel or stainless steel, asbestos or copper wire packed							
	(c) 19 mm to 75 mm ( $\frac{3}{4}$ in. to 3 in.) bore,							
	galvanized steel, copper wire packed (d) 19 mm to 75 mm ( $\frac{3}{4}$ in. to 3 in.) bore,							
	galvanized steel or copper bronze,						. [	
	asbestos packed (e) Galvanized steel round 19 mm to 20 mm							
	(3/4 in. to 8 in.) internal diameter							
	(f) Galvanized steel rectangular 32 mm × 16 mm to 57 mm × 29 mm (1½ in. ×							
	$\frac{5}{8}$ in. to $2\frac{1}{4}$ in. $\times$ $1\frac{1}{8}$ in.) internal							
84.10.009	diameter  Dowty high performance oil hydraulic gear	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/1/76	30/6/76
	pumps, for the provision of high pressure oil				10.2		-/2//0	20,0,10
	flows for industrial or mobile equipment, to 3 000 r.p.m. and 20670 kPa (3,000 p.s.i.)						1	
84.10.009	Grundfos vertical multi-stage centrifugal pump,	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/9/75	30/6/76
84.10.009	model CR30 Osna vertical multi-stage centrifugal pumps,	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/9/75	30/6/76
	models GV50-4, GV65-2, GV65-4,						, ,	
84.10.009	GV80-4, GV100-2, GV 100-4 Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/7/74	30/6/76
	operated, designed to take delivery pipes	İ						
	exceeding 6.99 cm (2.75 in.) in internal diameter, or having a delivery pressure							
	equivalent to a head of water exceeding 182.88 m (60 ft):							
	Excluding:							
	(1) Hydraulic pumps having a working pressure not exceeding 41.369 MPa							
04 10 100	(2) Spray pumps	_	-		10.0			21 /2 /50
84.18.129 84.21.002	Farr activated carbon air filters  Low pressure spray guns, for Volumair low	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	145 145	1/1/76 1/3/76	31/3/78 31/3/83
04 22 020	pressure spray equipment							
84.22.028 84.22.048	3 phase Bauer driven motors B.H.P. roll feeds	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	145 145	1/5/76   1/7/74	30/6/80 30/6/83
84.25.131	88.9 cm (35 in.) Reel mower attachment for	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/7/74	30/6/81
84.33.000	Gravely garden tractor Quad Stayer machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/3/76	31/3/83
84.40.119	Comptel master AP-ST and VP-ST models, automatic knitwear steam presses	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/4/76	31/3/83
84.40.139	Type SLG2 challenge cook, gas heated, laundry tumbler dryers, 90.74 kg (200 lbs) weight	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/4/76	31/3/79
84.45.025	capacity Strojimport horizontal surface grinder, BRH 20	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/1/76	30/6/80
84.46.000	Buehler cutting machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/1/76	31/3/83
84.59.139	Colworth 2000 automatic pour plate preparation machine	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/2/76	31/3/83
84.59.149	Steering wheels for boats	Free	Free	Free	10.2	145	1/7/74	30/6/83
85.05.003 85.15.309	Immersion vibrators for concrete Transceivers, transmitters, receivers, excluding	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	145 145	1/4/76 1/5/76	31/3/80 30/6/77
	accessories, capable of operating in any one or more of the N.Z. amateur radio bands,							
	when declared that they are imported solely for use by a specified amateur radio operator,							
	so licensed by the N.Z. Post Office, and who							
	will make the equipment available for Search and Rescue and Civil Defence purposes							